
EXHIBIT 1 

 

CHRONOLOGICAL DETAILS OF HMC ARCHITECTS'  

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AND PRIOR AMENDMENTS  
 

 

On August 28, 2008, the Contracts/Purchasing Officer executed a Professional Services 

Agreement (PSA) with Beverly Prior Architects in the amount of $95,544 to provide 

professional services for the Criminal Justice Site Phasing Plan located at 1414 Natividad Road, 

Salinas, CA (site location previously described as Natividad Road and Laurel Drive in Salinas, 

CA) for a term through September 15, 2009. 

 

On October 13, 2009, the Contracts/Purchasing Officer executed Amendment No. 1 to the PSA 

to extend the term through September 15, 2011. 

 

On July 22, 2011, the Contracts/Purchasing Officer executed an Assignment of Contract 

whereby the County of Monterey gave its consent to the assignment from Beverly Prior 

Architects, Inc. to HMC Architects for this PSA. 

 

On September 14, 2011, the Contracts/Purchasing Officer executed Amendment No. 2 to the 

PSA to extend the term through September 15, 2013. 

 

On October 26, 2011, the County was invited to submit an AB 900 Phase II grant application to 

the Correction Standards Authority for up to $80 million to expand the County’s detention 

facilities including the Criminal Justice Complex located at 1414 Natividad Road, Salinas, CA.   

 

On April 3, 2012, the Contracts/Purchasing Officer executed Amendment No. 3 to the PSA in 

the amount of $200,000, for a total amount not to exceed $294,544, authorizing HMC Architects 

to continue to provide site master planning services, and amended the Agreement to provide 

professional services for the Criminal Justice Complex at 1414 Natividad Road, Salinas, CA and 

architectural and technical support services for the submittal of a grant application to the 

Corrections Standards Authority (CSA).  Amendment No. 3 authorized HMC Architects to 

provide architectural and technical services support to update the Needs Assessment, prepare the 

grant and continue site master planning services that began with the Phase I conditional award.   

 

 


